505943740 03/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5990459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIGNODE INDUSTRIAL GROUP GMBH	01/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNODE INDUSTRIAL GROUP LLC
Street Address:	3650 WEST LAKE AVE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29722914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)750-6407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698048

Email: lkjohnson@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026787-8043/70087-US-DS-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA
SIGNATURE:	/ADAM H. MASIA/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment from Signode Industrial Group GmbH to Signode Industrial Group LLC 026787-8043#page1.tif source=Assignment from Signode Industrial Group GmbH to Signode Industrial Group LLC 026787-8043#page2.tif source=Assignment from Signode Industrial Group GmbH to Signode Industrial Group LLC 026787-8043#page3.tif source=Assignment from Signode Industrial Group GmbH to Signode Industrial Group LLC 026787-8043#page4.tif source=Assignment from Signode Industrial Group GmbH to Signode Industrial Group LLC 026787-8043#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051976 FRAME: 0257 505943740

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by and between:

- Signode Industrial Group GmbH ("SIG GmbH"), which is a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, as the Assignor; and
- Signode Industrial Group LLC, which is a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and has a place of business at 3650 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026, U.S.A. ("SIG"), as the Assignee.

Whereas, SIG GmbH is a division, subsidiary, business unit, or other entity of SIG.

Whereas, German Patent Application No. 402017200401.5, which was filed on January 30, 2017, and United States Patent Application No. 29/598733, which was filed on March 28, 2017 (the "Patent Applications"), describe one or more inventions (the "Inventions").

Whereas, the Assignor and the Assignee have at all times desired that SIG shall absolutely hold any and all rights in and to the Inventions, the Patent Applications, and any other patent applications on the Inventions and/or that claim priority to the Patent Applications.

Now therefore, for valuable and sufficient consideration from the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of such consideration is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally sufficient, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, and its assigns (and hereby confirms any prior sale, assignment, and conveyance to the Assignee, its successors, and its assigns of) the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Inventions and the Patent Applications, including (but not limited to) the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor:

(1) in and to all patent applications on the Inventions and/or that claim priority to the Patent Applications that have already been or are hereafter filed (and any patents that issue therefrom) in any jurisdiction, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, and substitute applications (and legal equivalents thereof);

Page 1 of 5

- (2) in and to any priority rights and any other application and patent rights in those patent applications and patents; and
- (3) in and to any rights to sue for any past, present, or future infringement of any patents issuing from the Patent Applications and any other patent applications in any jurisdictions on the Inventions, including (but not limited to) the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements; any rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief; and any causes of action relating to any patents issuing from any the Patent Applications or any other patent applications on the Inventions.

The Assignor authorizes the appropriate government officials to issue to the Assignee any patents granted on the Patent Applications and/or other patent applications on the Inventions.

The Assignor agrees that the Assignor shall, upon demand of the Assignee, its successors, or its assigns and without further consideration to the Assignor, fully cooperate with the Assignee in preparing, filing, and procuring any patent applications on the Inventions in any jurisdictions.

The Assignor agrees that the Assignor shall, upon demand of the Assignee, its successors, or its assigns and without further consideration to the Assignor, execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, and perform all acts that may be reasonably necessary (or deemed by the Assignee, its successors, or its assigns to be reasonably necessary) to fulfill the intent and purposes of this Assignment.

The Assignor agrees that the Assignor shall, upon demand of the Assignee, its successors, or its assigns and without further consideration to the Assignor, provide any information, testify in any legal proceeding, and take any other actions that may be reasonably necessary (or deemed by the Assignee, its successors, or its assigns to be reasonably necessary) to the Assignee's, its successors', or its assigns' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to the Inventions and any rights hereby transferred.

The Assignor confirms the Assignor's absolute assignment to Assignee of any rights the Assignor may have in the Inventions and the Patent Application to the full extent that the Assignor would have had had this Assignment not been made.

Page 2 of 5

Patent Assignment for SIG 70087-DS

The Assignee can assign any rights the Assignee takes under this Assignment without restriction.

The consideration for the Assignment is enumerated above. In deference to those jurisdictions in which monetary consideration is required to effect an assignment, the Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor \$1 or another sufficient amount as agreed to by the parties, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which the Assignor acknowledges on signature hereto.

Page 3 of 5

SIG GmbH

/6	H. Nincly
Signature /	
U. lekopies	Hadia Binder
Printed Name	Director
10H Technology	Standard Products
Title //	
12. Jan. 2018	12.01.2018
Date Signed	
For and on behalf of SIG GmbH	
Silbernsky 14, 1893 7)	iefilion, Southerland
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Company Seal (if applicable)

Signode industrial Group GmbH Orgapack Packaging Technology Silbernstrasse 14, Postfach 595 8953 Dietikon 1 SWITZERLAND

SIC	GNODE INDUSTR	IAL GROUP LL	
KWA			
Signanda Z			
<i>K</i> atni	cia Chidia	(
Printed Name	984 ((See a see	
Hssi	stant Secre	tau	
Title .	12019-		
Date Signed /	1		
For and on behalf of	SIG		
3650 West Lake Aven	nue, Glenview, IL 60026		
Address	***************************************	***************************************	(S)

Company Seal

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 051976 FRAME: 0262